SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 388/2020 M/S. TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED VERSUS UNION OF INDIA & ORS. (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32966/2020-STAY APPLICATION AND AND AND ADMISSION AND AND ADMISSION ADMISSIO

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32966/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.33991/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)