

ITEM NO.101

Virtual Court 4

SECTION III

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 6278/2019

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TORRENT POWER LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 171666/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2665/2019 (XVI-A)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 15-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.  
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.  
 Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.  
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
 Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.  
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Kavın Gulati, Adv.  
 Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties have agreed to file a common convenience volume which will be useful during the course of arguments, to be canvassed by the counsel for the parties.

Counsel appearing for the intervenor in I.A. NO.171666/2019 takes the responsibility of filing the convenience volume.

List the matters after three weeks.

Advance copy of the convenience volume be made over to the counsel appearing for the concerned parties through email/online.

Counsel for the parties are also directed to file written arguments/short synopsis five days in advance before the next date of listing.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER