

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 388/2020

M/S. TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65658/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
IA No. 65659/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 14-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, ASG
Col. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter alongwith Civil Appeal No. 6278 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER