ITEM NO.18
SECTION III

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6278/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

TORRENT POWER LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

((Only Civil Appeal No. 2490 of 2021 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing) )

WITH

C.A. No. 2490/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72423/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 72423/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Dachita Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Dr Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 2490/2021

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed affidavit of valuation on 5.1.2022 stating that for the purpose of payment of court fee, the same is valued at 'NIL".

-2-

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Parties shall be at liberty to file statement of case within the stipulated time, upon due service.

> AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar